

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CLACKAMAS GASTROENTEROLOGY ASSOCIATES, P.C.,

Petitioner,

v.

DEBORAH WELLS,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

CRAIG A. CRISPIN
CRISPIN & ASSOCIATES,
EMPLOYMENT LAWYERS
Attorneys for Respondent
280 Plaza West
9600 S.W. Oak Street
Portland, Oregon 97223
(503) 293-5759

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
Question Presented	i
Table of Contents	ii
Table of Cited Authorities	iii
Statement of the Case	1
Reasons for Denying the Writ	2
A. Petitioner's Shareholder-Employees are Employees, Not Partners	3
B. Petitioner Should be Held to its Election to Incorporate	5
C. The Form of Business Structure Selected by Petitioner Should Not be Ignored	6
Conclusion	7

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases:	
<i>Devine v. Stone, Leyton & Gershman, P.C.</i> , 100 F.3d 78 (8th Cir. 1996)	5
<i>E.E.O.C. v. First Catholic Slovak Ladies Association</i> , 694 F.2d 1068 (6th Cir. 1982)	6
<i>EEOC v. Johnson & Higgins, Inc.</i> , 91 F.3d 1529 (2d Cir. 1996)	4, 7
<i>Fountain v. Metcalf, Zima & Co.</i> , 925 F.2d 1398 (11th Cir. 1991)	5
<i>Goldberg v. Whitaker House Cooperative, Inc.</i> , 366 U.S. 28, 81 S. Ct. 933, 6 L. Ed. 2d 100 (1961)	6
<i>Gorman v. North Pittsburgh Oral Surgery Associates, Ltd.</i> , 664 F. Supp. 212 (W.D. Pa. 1987)	4, 7
<i>Hoy v. Progress Pattern Co.</i> , 217 F.2d 701 (6th Cir. 1954)	6
<i>Hyland, M.D. v. New Haven Radiology Associates, P.C.</i> , 794 F.2d 793 (2d Cir. 1986)	3, 4, 7
<i>Novotny v. Great American Federal Savings & Loan Association</i> , 584 F.2d 1235 (3d Cir. 1978), <i>vacated on other grounds</i> , 442 U.S. 366, 99 S. Ct. 2345, 60 L. Ed. 2d 957 (1979)	6

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Wells v. Clackamas Gastroenterology Associates, P.C.</i> , 271 F.3d 903 (9th Cir. 2001)	6
<i>Zimmerman v. North American Signal Co.</i> , 704 F.2d 347 (7th Cir. 1983)	6
Statute:	
42 U.S.C. § 12111(5)(A)	3
